2/20/01 A/D 581. 40

09/763211 DOMBO 1988 OF ESTABLET 2001

	Data a line of the control of the line of			
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	- 15 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼				
	1635815 d original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ANDERSEN, Finn				
	Name: BD Design & Development A/S			
	Address: Niels Bohrsvej 14,			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Merger ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lasby State/Prov.:			
Other	Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-8670			
Execution Date: February 20, 2001				
Execution Date. Pentuary 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2001			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
PCT/DK99/00445 20 August 1999 02/23/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000058 042223 09763211 02 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers	09763211 □ Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 27,297	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account			
Franklin Square, Third Floor West	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1300 I Street, N.W.				
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.	8. Deposit account number:			
•	04-2223			
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20005-3353</u>				
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Richard H. Tushin	tibn is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 20, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including of	3			

REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0536



SOLE

Atty. Dkt. 66577-006-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS I,	Finn A	ndersen	_, of	Randel	rsvej 77,	DK-8680
Ry,	Denmark	, have	made a certai	in new ar	nd usefu	l inventi	on as set
forth	in an application	for United	States Lette	rs Patent	for an i	inventio	n entitled
A F	encing	Device,	Particulary	Intende	d for	Small	Children
and e	executed by me on		, Serial N	o. <u>PCT/</u>	DK99/00	445_,	filed <u>20</u>
<u>Augu</u>	st 1999 ;						
	AND WHEREAS_	BD Desig	n & Develop	ment A/S	_, of _ <u>N</u>	liels Bol	<u>nrsvej 14,</u>
DF	(-8670 Läsby, Den	mark	_, is desirous	of acqu	iring the	entire i	right, title
and in	nterest in and to sa	id inventi	on and in and	to any ai	nd all Le	tters Pat	ent of the
Unite	d States which ma	y be obta	ined therefor	•			
	NOW, THEREFOR	RE, for \$10	0.00 and other	r good an	d valual	ble cons	ideration
in ha	nd, receipt of wh	ich is her	eby acknow	ledged, l	do her	eby sell	l, assign,
transi	fer and set over un	to <u>BD I</u>	Design & Dev	elopmen	t A/S		, its legal
repre	sentatives, succes	sors, and	assigns, the	entire rigi	ht, title a	nd inter	est in and
to sai	d invention as set	forth in the	above-ident	ified app	lication,	and in a	nd to any
and a	II patents of the U	nited State	es which may	y be issu	ed for s	aid inve	ntion;
	I request the Com	missioner	of Patents ar	nd Traden	narks to	issue ar	ıy Letters
Paten	t of the United Sta	ites which	may be issu	ed for sa	id inver	ition to s	said
ВС	Design & Develo	oment A/S	, its leg	al repres	entative	s, succe	essors or
assig	ns, as the sole ov	vner of th	e entire right	t, title an	d intere	st in an	d to said
paten	t and the invention	ı covered	thereby;				









I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 02/20/2001



